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CX Cto. de Espafia "OPEN" Absoluto de verano - ASTRALPOOL/ XLIV Cto. Espafia Janior

Malaga, 26 - 30/7/2023

Event 42 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open

30/07/2023 - 10:34 Results Prelim

WR 56.88 PEATY Adam GBR Gwangju (KOR) 21/07/2019

R 56.88 PEATY Adam GBR Gwangju (KOR) 21/07/2019

RE 1:00.45 ALVAREZ CARABALLO MELQUIADES PESCARA (ITA) 27/06/2009

MMN 18 1:02.82 QUESADA ARANDA ALBERTO PRAGA 11/07/2009

MMN 18 1:02.82 COLL MARTI CARLES SABADELL 09/04/2019

MMN 17 1:02.23 COLL MARTI, Carles SABADELL 16/12/2018

RC 1:01.15 GONZALEZ ADZUBENAM LAS PALMAS G.C. 23/07/2009

RCJ 1:03.12 PRIETO MONTENEGRO Iker SABADELL 22/07/2022

Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB RT Time Pts

1. NEWMAN Bradley GBR 01  Co Cardiff +0,66 1:01.93 774
50m: 28.89 28.89  100m: 1:01.93  33.04

2. GOMEZ HERNANDEZ Alvaro ESP 01 C.N. Madrid Moscardo +0,73 1:.02.40 757
50m:  29.57 29.57  100m: 1:02.40  32.83

3. GARCIA PIMENTEL Jorge ESP 05 C.N. Churriana +0,71 1:02.97 737

Récord de Campeonato Junior

50m:  29.66 29.66  100m: 1:02.97  33.31

4. REED Lachlan James USA 05 C.N. Sabadell +0,75 1:.03.10 732
50m:  29.97 29.97  100m: 1:03.10  33.13

5. CADEVALL MICOLAU Nil ESP 06 C.N. Sant Andreu +0,64 1:03.18 729
50m:  29.48 29.48  100m: 1:03.18  33.70

6. MARINA MIRANDA Inigo ESP 02 C.D.N.Inacua Malaga +0,72 1:03.30 725
50m:  29.42 29.42  100m: 1:03.30  33.88

7. MOROTE PLAZA Jaime ESP 97 Real Canoe N.C. +0,68 1:03.36 723
50m:  29.23  29.23  100m: 1:03.36  34.13

8. DE PABLO SANCHEZ Victor ESP 01 C.N. Terrassa +0,70 1:0351 718
50m: 29.82 29.82  100m: 1:03.51  33.69

9. RYLEY William J GBR 98 Co Cardiff +0,67 1:03.57 716
50m: 29.65 29.65  100m: 1:03.57  33.92

10. CARAZO BARBERO Alonso ESP 00 Real Canoe N.C. +0,62 1:03.58 716
50m:  29.64 29.64  100m: 1:03.58  33.94

11. BOOTH Kyle GBR 01  Co Cardiff +0,69 1:03.69 712
50m:  29.42 29.42  100m: 1:03.69  34.27

12. CASTEJON RAMIREZ Alex ESP 98 C.N. Sabadell +0,70 1:03.86 706
50m:  29.92 29.92  100m: 1:03.86  33.94

13. PARDO ORTIZ Joaquin ESP 03 C.N.Camargo +0,75 1:03.92 704
50m:  29.66 29.66  100m: 1:03.92  34.26

14. PRIETO MONTENEGRO Iker ESP 04 C.N. Barcelona +0,72 1:.04.15 697
50m:  30.10 30.10  100m: 1:04.15  34.05

15. MARTINEZ MARESMA Pol ESP 04 C.N. Mataro +0,69 1:04.23 694
50m:  30.24 30.24  100m: 1:04.23  33.99
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CX Cto. de Espafia "OPEN" Absoluto de verano - ASTRALPOOL/ XLIV Cto. Espafia Janior
Malaga, 26 - 30/7/2023

Event 42, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB RT Time Pts
16. PELEGRINA CUEN Patrick AND 01 C.N. Lleida +0,69 1.04.34 690
50m:; 29.46 29.46 100m: 1:04.34 34.88
17. PEDRENO ALBALADEJO Pablo ESP 04 C.D. Gredos San Diego +0,67 1:04.74 678
50m: 29.73 29.73 100m: 1:04.74 35.01
18. PENA RODRIGUEZ Jaime ESP 02 C.N. San Fernando de Henares +0,62 1:04.85 674
50m: 30.49 30.49 100m: 1:04.85 34.36
19. TARRATS VILARO Eudald ESP 03 C.N.VIC-Etb +0,70 1:.04.96 671
50m: 30.69 30.69 100m: 1:04.96 34.27
20. PEREZ LORENZO Manuel ESP 05 C.N. Boiro +0,75 1.05.02 669
50m: 30.17 30.17 100m: 1:05.02 34.85
21. CESTEROS ALONSO Jesus ESP 03 C.N. Pozuelo +0,69 1:05.17 664
50m: 30.35 30.35 100m: 1:05.17 34.82
22. ANSON BARRIENTOS Pere ESP 04 C.N. Sant Andreu +0,68 1:05.29 661
50m: 30.82 30.82 100m: 1:05.29 34.47
23. NOVO LOPEZ Brais ESP 03 C.N. Portamina Lugo +0,72 1.05.30 660
50m: 31.16 31.16 100m: 1:05.30 34.14
24. CLEMENTE HUERTA Lucas ESP 05 S.D. Anaitasuna +0,67 1:05.32 660
50m: 30.15 30.15 100m: 1:05.32 35.17
25. DYOMA Artem UKR 07 C.N. Delfin +0,68 1:0541 657
50m: 30.59 30.59 100m: 1:05.41 34.82
26. RODELAS FARRE Eric ESP 03 C.N. Terrassa +0,65 1.05.69 649
50m: 30.74 30.74 100m: 1:05.69 34.95
27. GARCIA SAIZ Nicolas ESP 02 C.D. Gredos San Diego +0,67 1:05.71 648
50m: 30.31 30.31 100m: 1:05.71 35.40
28. ANDRES MORENO Adrian ESP 05 C.N. Helios +0,72 1:05.81 645
50m: 30.27 30.27 100m: 1:05.81 35.54
29. SANCHEZ SERRANO Marcos ESP 06 Navial +0,68 1.05.90 643
50m: 31.13 31.13 100m: 1:05.90 34.77
30. NAVARRO MARQUES Alejandro ESP 06 C.N.Dos Hermanas +0,68 1:05.96 641
50m: 30.80 30.80 100m: 1:05.96 35.16
31. MELCONIAN ALVEZ Martin Andres URU 90 C.N. Madrid Moscardo +0,66 1:06.00 640
50m: 30.48 30.48 100m: 1:06.00 35.52
32. SANCHEZ PEREZ Oscar ESP 04 C.N. Mataro +0,65 1.06.12 636
50m: 30.89 30.89 100m: 1:06.12 35.23
33. POTTIER IBANEZ Victor ESP 06 C.E. Mediterrani +0,70 1:06.13 636
50m: 30.90 30.90 100m: 1:06.13 35.23
34. VILLA RODRIGUEZ Pau ESP 04 C.N. Sant Andreu +0,68 1:06.18 634
50m: 30.67 30.67 100m: 1:06.18 35.51
35. GONEZ ORTUNEZ Jon ESP 05 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI +0,72 1.06.28 632
50m: 31.06 31.06 100m: 1:06.28 35.22
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Event 42, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank
35.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

HERNANDO GIMENEZ Alberto
50m: 30.95 30.95 100m:

RIVAS ESCOBOSA Marcos
50m: 31.26  31.26 100m:

CANO JIMENEZ Alfredo
50m: 3056  30.56  100m:

VIVAS SAKUTA Jordi
50m: 31.29 31.29 100m:

PRIEGO GUZMAN Jose Manuel
50m:  31.07  31.07 100m:

MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ Sergio
50m:  30.95 30.95  100m:

ESPEJO MARTIN Pablo
50m: 31.40 31.40 100m:

CINTA PEREZ Jordi
50m:  31.02  31.02  100m:

REYNES LOBO Joan
50m: 31.18  31.18 100m:

VERA CAMACHO Daniel

50m: 30.69 30.69 100m:

SANCHEZ DOS PRAZERES Hugo

50m: 31.72 31.72

KRAMSKOQOY Mark
50m: 3173 3173  100m:

NANCLARES IBARGUTXI Xabier
50m: 31.29 31.29 100m:

MARTIN DE LA IGLESIA David
50m: 3142 3142  100m:

MARTIN SERRADILLA Sergio
50m:  30.89  30.89  100m:

100m:

BURDALLO CAMARGO Mario
50m: 31.30 31.30 100m:

PONCE VIA Alex
50m:  31.46  31.46  100m:

POSTIGO MALONEY Kai
50m:  31.14 3114  100m:

FAYOS MONTALVA Josep
50m: 31.04 31.04 100m:

FLORES ALVAREZ Pablo

50m: 31.33 31.33 100m:

YB

ESP 00
1:06.28  35.33

ESP 04
1:06.29  35.03

ESP 99
1:06.38  35.82

ESP 05
1:06.39  35.10

ESP 00
1:06.43  35.36

ESP 98
1:06.59  35.64

ESP 05
1:06.64 3524

ESP 05
1:06.67  35.65

ESP 05
1:06.69  35.51

ESP 00
1:06.73  36.04

ESP 02
1:06.74  35.02

GBR 06
1:06.82  35.09

ESP 03
1:06.88  35.59

ESP 99
1:07.05  35.63

ESP 04
1:07.08  36.19

ESP 05
1:07.11 3581

ESP 06
1:07.22  35.76

ESP 06
1:07.23  36.09

ESP 05
1:07.29  36.25

ESP 04
1:07.32  35.99

C.N. Helios

C.D. Gredos San Diego

C.N. Jaen

C.N. Vilafranca

R.C.Nautico de Motril

C.N. Santa Olaya

C.N. Judizmendi
C.N. Inca
C.N. Martorell

C.N. Badajoz

C.N. Santa Olaya

C.E. Mediterrani

C.N. Judizmendi

Safa Madrid

C.D. El valle

C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real

C.E. Mediterrani

C.D. Gredos San Diego
C.N. Trencaones Alzira

C.N. Ciudad de Alcorcon

RT
+0,75

+0,67

+0,69

+0,72

+0,70

+0,63

+0,64

+0,71

+0,65

+0,68

+0,59

+0,72

+0,76

+0,68

+0,71

+0,75

+0,72

+0,67

+0,66

+0,71

Time

1:06.28

1:06.29

1:06.38

1:06.39

1:06.43

1:06.59

1:06.64

1:06.67

1:06.69

1:06.73

1:06.74

1:06.82

1:06.88

1:07.05

1:07.08

1:07.11

1:07.22

1:07.23

1:07.29

1:07.32

Pts
632

631

629

628

627

623

621

620

620

619

619

616

615

610

609

608

605

605

603

603
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CX Cto. de Espafia "OPEN" Absoluto de verano - ASTRALPOOL/ XLIV Cto. Espafia Janior
Malaga, 26 - 30/7/2023

Event 42, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank
56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

YB

ALLANDE GONZALEZ Jofre ESP 98
50m: 31.58 3158  100m: 1:07.34  35.76
GOMEZ GARCIA Juan ESP 06
50m: 31.81 31.81  100m: 1:07.40  35.59
TOSQUELLA VILARDOSA Eudald ESP 06
50m: 31.01 3101  100m: 1:07.41  36.40
ARAGON PALACIOS Guillermo ESP 05
50m:  31.33 31.33  100m: 1:07.42  36.09
DURAN QUESADA Cristian Hugo ESP 04
50m:  31.62 31.62  100m: 1:07.50  35.88
CADEVALL MICOLAU Jan ESP 04
50m: 3144 3144  100m: 1:07.60  36.16
JOVANI RODA Andreu ESP 05
50m:  31.26 3126  100m: 1:07.63  36.37
SANCHEZ MEDINA lan ESP 06
50m: 3152 3152  100m: 1:07.65  36.13
MALPICA PEIRO Manuel ESP 06
50m:  31.69 31.69  100m: 1:07.65  35.96
GARCIA CANALS Miguel Angel ESP 06
50m: 31.35 3135  100m: 1:07.69  36.34
MON MARTINEZ Alejandro ESP 06
50m: 3228 3228  100m: 1:07.71  35.43
ARJO DELGADO Sergi ESP 06
50m: 3171 3L71  100m: 1:07.96  36.25
SUAREZ MATO Yoel ESP 04
50m: 3226 3226  100m: 1:07.98  35.72
GARCIA GOMEZ Cesar ESP 06
50m: 3232 3232  100m: 1:08.14  35.82
HENDERSON Fergus AUS 00
50m: 3171  3L71  100m: 1:08.21  36.50
TOTEV TANEV Teodor BUL 05
50m:  31.65 31.65  100m: 1:08.23  36.58
ALEXANDRU DUMITRIU Victor Valentin ROU 06
50m: 3270 32,70  100m: 1:08.32  35.62
NAUMENKO KRAVCHENKO Alexey  UKR 06
50m: 3212 3212  100m: 1:08.37  36.25
CALVO SANTOS lan ESP 06
50m:  31.96 3196  100m: 1:08.52  36.56
GARCIA LOPEZ Victor ESP 05
50m:  31.97 31.97  100m: 1:08.54  36.57

C.N. Sabadell
C.N. Torrelavega
C.N. Cervera
Navial

C.N. Dos Hermanas

C.N. Sant Andreu
C.D. Nados Castellon
C.N. Las Palmas
C.N. Leganes
C.N. Sant Andreu
C.N. Santa Olaya
C.N. Lleida
A.D. Fogar
C.N. Torrelavega
Sydney University
C.N. Lleida

C.N. Las Norias
Aquatic Horta Nord
C.N. Torrelavega

C.N. Vila-Real

RT
+0,68

+0,66

+0,68

+0,78

+0,65

+0,73

+0,77

+0,65

+0,73

+0,71

+0,65

+0,76

+0,68

+0,72

+0,67

+0,64

+0,77

+0,70

+0,69

+0,71

Time

1:07.34

1:07.40

1:07.41

1:07.42

1:07.50

1:07.60

1:07.63

1:07.65

1:07.65

1:07.69

1:07.71

1:07.96

1:07.98

1:08.14

1:08.21

1:08.23

1:08.32

1:08.37

1:08.52

1:08.54

Pts
602

601

600

600

598

595

594

594

594

593

592

586

585

581

579

579

577

575

572

571
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CX Cto. de Espafia "OPEN" Absoluto de verano - ASTRALPOOL/ XLIV Cto. Espafia Janior
Malaga, 26 - 30/7/2023

Event 42, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB RT Time Pts

76. PON SERRANO Pablo ESP 05 C.N. Tomelloso +0,72 1:08.64 569
50m: 31.20  31.20 100m: 1:08.64  37.44

77. PEREZ RODRIGUEZ Antonio ESP 06 C.N. SanJuan +0,70 1:08.68 568
50m:  32.22  32.22 100m: 1:08.68  36.46

78. FALCON RODRIGUEZ Samuel ESP 05 C.N. Ferca-San Jose +0,71 1:08.70 567
50m: 31.72  31.72 100m: 1:08.70  36.98

CALVO VILLALOBOS Iker ESP 06 Getxo |. Bolue K.E. +0,70 1:08.70 567
50m: 32.36 32.36 100m: 1:08.70  36.34

80. CASTILLO TORRES Antonio ESP 06 C.N.Comarca Guadalhorce +0,72 1:08.71 567
50m:  32.39  32.39 100m: 1:08.71  36.32

81. ROBLES JIMENEZ Pablo ESP 06 C.N. Aguilas +0,72 1:08.72 567
50m: 31.66  31.66 100m: 1:08.72  37.06

82. TORIBIO DURAN Pau ESP 05 C.N. Sallent +0,75 1:08.74 566
50m: 32.60 32.60 100m: 1:08.74  36.14

83. RIBAS GARCIA Oriol ESP 06 C.N. SantFeliu +0,69 1:08.76 566
50m: 32.48  32.48 100m: 1:08.76  36.28

84. LEI Andrew AUS 04 Sydney University +0,67 1:08.84 564
50m: 31.70  31.70 100m: 1:08.84  37.14

85. GONZALEZ VEGA Adrian ESP 03 C.D.N. Sanlucar +0,73 1:08.87 563
50m: 31.95 31.95 100m: 1:08.87  36.92

86. FERNANDEZ BLAZQUEZ Pablo ESP 05 Safa Madrid +0,68 1:08.96 561
50m:  32.02  32.02 100m: 1:08.96  36.94

87. TORRES RUIZ Guillermo ESP 06 E.C. Ciudad de Talavera +0,67 1:08.99 560
50m: 31.01 31.01 100m: 1:08.99  37.98

88. GARCIA GONZALEZ Miguel ESP 06 R.C.Nautico de Motril +0,71 1:09.06 558
50m: 32.37  32.37 100m: 1:09.06  36.69

89. BENITO RINCON Enrique ESP 03 A.D.N. Mostoles +0,72 1:09.11 557
50m:  32.29  32.29 100m: 1:09.11  36.82

90. FONTECHA CAMARA Pablo ESP 05 C.N.Jimenez +0,69 1:09.13 557
50m:  32.00 32.00 100m: 1:09.13  37.13

91. CHATTERTON Kobe AUS 04  Sydney University +0,75 1:09.21 555
50m:  32.27  32.27 100m: 1:09.21  36.94

92. BOCANEGRA VAREA David ESP 06 C.N. Mataro +0,62 1:09.42 550
50m:  32.03  32.03 100m: 1:09.42  37.39

93. HURTADO JIMENEZ Alvaro ESP 06 C.N. Alcala +0,73 1:09.51 547
50m:  31.79  31.79 100m: 1:09.51  37.72

94. CASESNOVES ANDRES Guillem ESP 06 C.N. Xativa +0,74 1:09.54 547
50m: 31.77  31.77 100m: 1:09.54  37.77

95. FERNANDEZ PEREZ Jose Agustin ESP 06 C.D.Swim Granada +0,67 1:09.72 543

50m: 31.92 31.92 100m: 1:09.72 37.80
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CX Cto. de Espafia "OPEN" Absoluto de verano - ASTRALPOOL/ XLIV Cto. Espafia Janior
Malaga, 26 - 30/7/2023

Event 42, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank
96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

DSQ

sick
sick

SETIEN FERNANDEZ Carlos

50m: 3143 3143  100m:
BRUNET AMARGANT Roger

50m: 3236 32.36  100m:
ORDAZ CRUZ Pau

50m: 32,96 3296  100m:
ALCARAZ ESPINOSA Sandro

50m: 3292 3292  100m:

FERREROS SANCHEZ Jose Manuel

50m: 3252 3252 100m:
DIEZ CANO lsaac

50m: 32.72  32.72 100m:
VALIENTE CASTILLO Fabio

50m; 33.01 33.01 100m:
VAZQUEZ FERNANDEZ Nicolas

50m: 3156  31.56 100m:
SALIDO SIERRA Juan Pablo

50m:  33.05 33.05 100m:
CEGARRA MULERO Alfonso

50m; 33.47 33.47 100m:
MANOJIL CABRERA Sergio

50m: 32.88  32.88 100m:
JUNCO MOLINA Julen

50m:  33.22  33.22 100m:
LUCAS LOPEZ Francisco

50m; 34.56 34.56 100m:
TULLBERG Magnus

50m:  35.37  35.37 100m:
LOPEZ FIDALGO Ignacio
VIDAL MARTINEZ Jordi

TURCHETTI MILLAN Giorgio

YB

ESP 05
1:09.82  38.39

ESP 06
1:09.84  37.48

ESP 06
1:09.93  36.97

ESP 06
1:10.02  37.10

ESP 05
1:10.09  37.57

ESP 06
1:10.60  37.88

ESP 05
1:10.61  37.60

ESP 06
1:10.69  39.13

ESP 06
1:11.51  38.46

ESP 06
1:11.75  38.28

ESP 05
1:12.38  39.50

ESP 06
1:12.50  39.28

MEX 04
1:13.96  39.40

DEN 05
1:1430  38.93

ESP 97
ESP 03
ESP 06

C.N. Astillero

C.N. Calella

Cst-Cst Costa Azahar
C.N. Criptana Gigantes
CDN. Ciudad de Algeciras
C.D. El valle
C.N. Leganes
C.N. Galaico
C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real
C.N. Aguilas
C.N. Metropole
C.N. Viladecans

Top Swim

Club Koryo Torre Pacheco

Madrid N.C.
C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta
Real Canoe N.C.

RT
+0,80

+0,71

+0,65

+0,74

+0,74

+0,83

+0,65

+0,75

+0,63

+0,66

+0,66

+0,71

+0,66

+0,68

Time

1:09.82

1:09.84

1:09.93

1:10.02

1:10.09

1:10.60

1:10.61

1:10.69

1:1151

1:11.75

1:12.38

1:12.50

1:13.96

1:14.30

Pts
540

540

538

536

534

522

522

520

503

498

485

482

454

448
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